Resolution Number 2012-11 Hamiltonban Township, Adams County, Pennsylvania

A Resolution for the Revised Projection of Budget Income and Expenses of the 2012 General Fund

BE IT RESOLVED, by the Board of Supervisors of Hamiltonban Township, Adams County, Pennsylvania, the following:

WHEREAS, Hamiltonban Township being the lead representative for the Southwest Adams County Recreational Study (the Study) has applied for a DCNR Peer-to-Peer Grant and will receive grant funds of \$10,000 with a required match of \$1,000 from participating municipalities for a total of \$11,000 in "Study Funds" in 2012, and

WHEREAS, The Board of Supervisors of Hamiltonban Township recognizes that the General Fund will receive "Study Funds" of \$11,000 that were not stated in the approved 2012 General Fund Budget and that there will be expenses related to the Study that were not stated in the approved 2012 General Fund Budget, and

WHEREAS, the Board of Supervisors has determined the need to add income account #354.070 Peer to Peer Study with a budget amount of \$11,000 and add expense account #452.500 Peer to Peer Study with a budget amount of \$11,000, pursuant to Article XXXII Section 3202.e of the Second Class Township Code, shall be made in an effort to provide the citizens of the Township a more concise and balanced picture of the Hamiltonban Township General Fund Budget income and expense for 2012, and

THEREFORE, be it resolved, that the Board of Supervisors of Township of Hamiltonban, County of Adams, add income account 354.707 and expense account 452.500 to the 2012 General Fund Budget, and

THEREFORE, be it further resolved that the 2012 total approved budget of \$1,214,693 has increased by \$11,000 for a new total 2012 budget of \$1,225,693, and

NOW, THEREFORE, be it further hereby resolved that the Board of Supervisors of Hamiltonban Township does hereby adopt this resolution this 2nd day of October 2012 at its regularly scheduled meeting which was duly convened in accordance with the law.

ATTESTED BY:

Deborah K. Feiler Secretary/Treasurer Board of Supervisors Hamiltonban Township

Chairman Robert L Gordon

Vice Chairman Coleen Na Reamer

Supervisor James E. Grinder

Supervisor Harry Rood

Supervisor Douglas W. Woerner